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The March 1, 2006 meeting of the Heidelberg Township Supervisors was called to order
at 7:30 PM, by Chairman Harry Rodgers and was held at the municipal building.

Members present were Harry Rodgers, Larry Sterner, Tim Hansen, Steve McKonly, John
Leen and Norma Markle.

Others present were Bill Brough, Bruce Jones, Lucas Parks, Bill Gromen, énd Scott
Rabenstine.

Minutes of the February meetings were approved as distributed.

~ Bruce Jones informed the Board that York County Conservation District inspected the
Park last month and is requiring a few minor items to be completed for final inspection approval.
The electrical service to the pavillion is being completed. A work day for field preparation is
Saturday March 11, 2006 at which time the dimond-tex will be spread onto the field.

A Special Meeting was held February 10, 2006 to make a technical correction to the
2006 Budget. The millage rate was lowered to 1.2 mills from 1.5 mills due to York Counties
reassessment.

Norma Markle read the Planning Commission report.

Scott Rabenstine read the Fire Report. The Department responded to 25 calls in
February. The annual Awards Banquet will be held March 25, 2006.

Norma Markle read the Zoning Officers report. There were 7 permits issued for $262.00
revenue.

John Leen reported that Tim Sterner is interested in processing spring water from the
home which lies in an Agricultural District. He was told he will need to submit a Land
Development Plan. John also stated the E & S Plan has been submitted for the Recreation Park.

Steve McKonly stated he received a request from an attorney representing the Haar's
requesting a 90 day extension for the Laurel Summit Il Plan. Steve explained that at the
February meeting the Board denied the plan and feels the Board is not in favor of recending it's
vote at this time. A new plan will need to be submitted.

Larry Sterner made a motion to adopt RESOLUTION 06-04 to set a fee for rezoning a
parcel of ground within the Township at $ 600.00. Tim Hansen seconded and Harry Rodgers
concurred. This is per Dr. Prin's request, to cover the legal and advertising fees. This would not
involve the Brough request.

Larry Sterner stated he is getting quotes for a new lawn tractor and bids for various road
materials and gasoline will be opened at the April 5, 2006 meeting.

Norma Markle read the Treasures Report.

GENERAL FUND -  Beginning Balance 102,839.10
Revenue 9,201.78
Expenditures 32,155.79
Ending Balance 79,885.09

STATE FUND - Savings : 23,923.09

RECREATION FUND 4,693.69

INDEX FUND 102,024.89
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GENERAL FUND - REVENUE

Bank of Hanover

“we Brown

» ﬁrocall

LDaie Myers

Kim Leppo

Kim Levupo
Recorder of Deeds
Tax Claim Bureau
Sherry Thorﬁnson
Sherry Thompson
Sherry Thompson
Sherry Thompson
Zoning Officer

GENERAL FUND - EXPENDITURES

G. Steven McKonly, PC
Sherry Thompson
gyw}don L. Brown § Asso.
goital Blue Cross
Norma Markle
Bank of Hanover
Recorder of Deeds
Met-Ed
verizon
Cingular Wirrless
Adams Elec. Coop., Inc.
Crystal Springs
Staples
Shipley'Energy
Hanover Publishing Co.
Orkin Pest Control
Arentz Oil Service, Inc.
D E Wildasin § Son

lan Tree Service
ér-Bar Tire Service
i5JB Krieg, Inc.

Rettew

Interest .
Septic - Permits
Refund

Insurance

.Vehicle Fines

Crimnal Fines

- ‘Transfer Tax

Deliquent Tax

'05 Real Estate Tax

'06 Real Estate Tax

'06 Per Capita Tax

Street Light Tax

7 - Bldg. -_?ermits
TOTAL

Legal Fee - Jan
Supplies

Septic Permits
Insurance
Wages

Tax Deposit
Record Thoman Plan
Elec - Bldg
Phone

Cell Phones
Street Lights
Water

Copies + Cartridge

Fuel 0Oil - Bldg + Garage

Legal Ad

Pest Contr'o'le,
Diesel + Fixﬁe Co.
Service Furnances
Remove Tree
Tire Repair
Street Signs
Zoning Updafes

$

404.94
355.00
2.14
364.80
668.28
321.56
2,653.35
661.56
288.02
2,642.18
274.40
303.55

_262.00

9,210.78

2,283.00
264.84
355.00

3,386.13
657.38
460.44

24.00
205.68
133.33

92.11
130.00

16.96
354.79

1,745.74

34.75
222.03
675.55
228.00
800.00

25.00
226.37

3,007.03

20235
20236
20237
20238
20239
20240
20241
20242
20243
20244
20245
20246
20247
20248
20249
20250
20251
20252
20253
20254
20255
20256
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C S Davidson, Inc.
Wal*Mart

Met-Ed

Penn Waste, Inc.

Sherry Thompson

Heidelberg Twp. Rec. Comm.

cash

Norma Markle
Sherry Thompson
Phyllis Hilbert
T. Samuel Myers
Larry Sterner
Larry Sterner
Matthew Fuhrman
Harry Rodgers
Timothy Hansen
Paul VanNoord
Cleo Wildasin
Larry Rohrbaugh
Judith Tessem

Thomas Fort

Harry Rodgers made a motion to pay the bills, Larry Sterner seconded and Tim Hansen

concurred.

Meeting adjourned at 8:49 PM.

VLo,

Engineering: Fee
Supplies _
Street Lighi?s
Garbage

‘Supplies.

Donation

Petty Cash ,
Wages .
Tax Reimb.K

Wages

Wages

Wages

Supervisors Pay
Wages

Supervisors Pay
Supervisors Pay
Planning Comm.
Planning Comm.
Planning Comm.
Planning Comm.
Planning Comm.

TOTAL

Py
27 SSLAALTL

N

3,352.94

39

52

.10
408.
.20

64

8.55
10,000:.00

5U.
.38

657

137.

91.
.46
.17
.95
.58
.80
.80
.13
.20
.06
.20
44,

uu

30
07

13

$ 32,155.79

20257
20258
20259
20260
20261
20262
FAVVAVN
20264
20265
20266
20267
20268
20269
20270
20271
20272
20273
20274
20275
20276
20277
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