The March 1, 2006 meeting of the Heidelberg Township Supervisors was called to order at 7:30 PM, by Chairman Harry Rodgers and was held at the municipal building.

Members present were Harry Rodgers, Larry Sterner, Tim Hansen, Steve McKonly, John Leen and Norma Markle.

Others present were Bill Brough, Bruce Jones, Lucas Parks, Bill Gromen, and Scott Rabenstine.

Minutes of the February meetings were approved as distributed.

Bruce Jones informed the Board that York County Conservation District inspected the Park last month and is requiring a few minor items to be completed for final inspection approval. The electrical service to the pavillion is being completed. A work day for field preparation is Saturday March 11, 2006 at which time the dimond-tex will be spread onto the field.

A Special Meeting was held February 10, 2006 to make a technical correction to the 2006 Budget. The millage rate was lowered to 1.2 mills from 1.5 mills due to York Counties reassessment.

Norma Markle read the Planning Commission report.

Scott Rabenstine read the Fire Report. The Department responded to 25 calls in February. The annual Awards Banquet will be held March 25, 2006.

Norma Markle read the Zoning Officers report. There were 7 permits issued for \$262.00 revenue.

John Leen reported that Tim Sterner is interested in processing spring water from the home which lies in an Agricultural District. He was told he will need to submit a Land Development Plan. John also stated the E&S Plan has been submitted for the Recreation Park.

Steve McKonly stated he received a request from an attorney representing the Haar's requesting a 90 day extension for the Laurel Summit II Plan. Steve explained that at the February meeting the Board denied the plan and feels the Board is not in favor of recending it's vote at this time. A new plan will need to be submitted.

Larry Sterner made a motion to adopt <u>RESOLUTION 06-04</u> to set a fee for rezoning a parcel of ground within the Township at \$600.00. Tim Hansen seconded and Harry Rodgers concurred. This is per Dr. Prin's request, to cover the legal and advertising fees. This would not involve the Brough request.

Larry Sterner stated he is getting quotes for a new lawn tractor and bids for various road materials and gasoline will be opened at the April 5, 2006 meeting.

Norma Markle read the Treasures Report.

GENERAL FUND -	Beginning Balance Revenue Expenditures Ending Balance	102,839.10 9,201.78 32,155.79 79,885.09
STATE FUND -	Savings	23,923.09
RECREATION FUND		4,693.69
INDEX FUND		102,024.89

## GENERAL FUND - REVENUE

Bank of Hanover	Interest	404.94	
ve Brown	Septic Permits	355.00	
registrocall	Refund	2.14	
Dale Myers	Insurance	364.80	
Kim Leppo	Vehicle Fines	668.28	
Kim Leopo	Crimnal Fines	321.56	
Recorder of Deeds	Transfer Tax	2,653.35	
Tax Claim Bureau	Deliquent Tax	661.56	
Sherry Thompson	'05 Real Estate Tax	288.02	
Sherry Thompson	'06 Real Estate Tax	2,642.18	
Sherry Thompson	'06 Per Capita Tax	274.40	
Sherry Thompson	Street Light Tax	303.55	
Zoning Officer	7 - Bldg. Permits	262.00	
	TOTAL	\$ 9,210.78	
GENERAL FUND - EXPENDITURES			
G. Steven McKonly, PC	Legal Fee - Jan	2 202 00	20225
Sherry Thompson	Supplies	2,283.00 264.84	20235
rdon L. Brown & Asso.	Septic Permits	355.00	20236
pital Blue Cross	Insurance	3,386.13	20237
Norma Markle	Wages	657.38	20238 20239
Bank of Hanover	Tax Deposit	460.44	20239
Recorder of Deeds	Record Thoman Plan	24.00	20240
Met-Ed	Elec - Bldg	205.68	20241
Verizon	Phone		
Cingular Wirrless	Cell Phones	133.33 92.11	20243
Adams Elec. Coop., Inc.	Street Lights	130.00	20244
Crystal Springs	Water	16.96	20245 20246
Staples	Copies + Cartridge	354.79	20240
Shipley Energy	Fuel Oil - Bldg + Garage		20247
Hanover Publishing Co.	Legal Ad	34.75	20249
Orkin Pest Control	Pest Control	222.03	20250
Arentz Oil Service, Inc.	Diesel + Fire Co.	675.55	20251
D E Wildasin & Son	Service Furnances	228.00	20252
lan Tree Service	Remove Tree	800.00	20253
r-Bar Tire Service	Tire Repair	25.00	20254
D B Krieg, Inc.	Street Signs	226.37	20255
Rettew	Zoning Updates	3,007.03	20256
		0,007100	30300

C S Davidson, Inc.	Engineering: Fee	2 252 04	20057
Wal*Mart		3,352.94	20257
	Supplies	39.10	20258
Met-Ed	Street Lights	408.64	20259
Penn Waste, Inc.	Garbage	52.20	20260
Sherry Thompson	Supplies	8.55	20261
Heidelberg Twp. Rec. Comm.	Donation	10,000:00	20262
Cash	Petty Cash	50.00	20263
Norma Markle	Wages	657.38	20264
Sherry Thompson	Tax Reimb.	137.30	20265
Phyllis Hilbert	Wages	91.07	20266
T. Samuel Myers	Wages	320.46	20267
Larry Sterner	Wages	368.17	20268
Larry Sterner	Supervisors Pay	137.95	20269
Matthew Fuhrman	Wages	133.58	20270
Harry Rodgers	Supervisors Pay	413.80	20271
Timothy Hansen	Supervisors Pay	413.80	20272
Paul VanNoord	Planning Comm.	44.13	20273
Cleo Wildasin	Planning Comm.	66.20	20274
Larry Rohrbaugh	Planning Comm.	22.06	20275
Judith Tessem	Planning Comm.	66.20	20276
Thomas Fort	Planning Comm.	44.13	20277
	TOTAL	\$ 32,155.79	

Harry Rodgers made a motion to pay the bills, Larry Sterner seconded and Tim Hansen concurred.

Meeting adjourned at 8:49 PM.

norma markle, Sec.